L ine Total Utility Utility - No. Description - Ref. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer

1 Current Tax Expense c-2 $ (95,748) $ 7,434 (88.3 14) $ 159,339
2
3 Deferred Income Tax Expense c-5 (135.343) (1 8.089) (1 53,432)
4
5 ITC Realized This Year C-8
6
7 ITC Amortization C-8
8 (3% ITC and IRC 46(f)(2))
9

I1
I 2  Total Income Tax Expense $ (231,091) $ (10,655) $ (241,746) $ - $ 159,339

10 Parent Debt Adjustment c-9

Supporting Schedules:
Recap Schedules: 8-2

C-2, C-5, C-8, C-9

05

Florlda Public Service Commlssion State and Federal Income Tax Calculation -Current

Company: Alafaya Utilities, Inc.
Docket No.: 060256SU
Test Year Ended: December 31,2005
Interim [ ] Final p]
Hlstorlc [XI or ProJected [ I

Schedule: C-2
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Steven M. Lubertoul

Explanatlon: Provide the calculation of State and federal income taxes for the test year. Provlde detall on adjustments to Income taxes and Investment tax credits
generated.

Line Total Utlllty UtIlitY Adiust
No. -
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

Per Books AdJustments(1) Adjusted for increase Sewer

Net Utility Operating Income (Sch. 8-1 & 8-2) a 130,512 $ 76,501 $ 207,013 $ 558,508 $ 765,521
Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch. 8-2) (95,748) 10,892 (84,856) (W856)

Subtotal
Less: Interest Charges (Sch. C-3)

34,764 87,393 122,157 558.508 680,665
248,220 108,560 356.780 356.780

Taxable Income Per Books (213,456) (21,167) (234.623) 558,508 323,885

Schedule M AdJustmenls:
Permanent Differences (From Sch. C-4) (27.364) (27.364) (27,361)
Timlng Differences (From Sch. C-5) 398.068 53,204 451,272 451,272

Total Schedule M Adjustments 370,704 53,204 423.908 423.908

747,793 Taxable Income Before State Taxes 157.248 32,037
Less: State Income Tax Exemptlon ($5,000) (5,000) 5,000 (5,000) (5.000)

189.285 558,508

Slate Taxable Income
State Income Tax (5.5% of Line 11)
Limited by NOL
Credlts

152.248 37,037 189.285 553.508 742,793
8,374 2,037 10,411 30,443 40.855
(8.374) (2.037) (10,411) (30,443) (40.854)

Current State Income Taxes

Federal Taxable Income (Llne 9 - Llne 15) 157,248 32,037 189,285 558.508 747.793
Federal Income Tax Rate 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34

Federal Income Taxes (Line 16 x Llne 17)
Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized

This Year (Sch. C.8)

53,464 10.892 64,356 189.893 254,249

Current Federal Inc. Taxes (Llne 18 - Llne 19) 53,464 10,892 64,356 189,893 254,249

Summary:
Current State Income Taxes (Llne 15)
Current Federal Income Taxes (Llne 20) 53,464 10.892 64.356 189,893 254.249

64.356 5 189.893 S 254,249 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1) S 53,464 S 10,892 a

Note (1): Adjustments lo  lest year operating income are shown on Schedules 8-2, 8-3 and C-5.

Supporting Schedules: 8-1,8.2,C.3,C~,C.5,C.8
Recap Schedules: C-I

37

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation. Current Florlda Publlc Service Commlsslon

Company: Alafaya Utilities, Inc.
Docket NO.: 060256SU
Schedule Mld-Year Ended:
lnterlm [XI Final [ ]
Hlstorlc p] or Projected [ ]